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ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WEIRS FULL OPEN Rev 8
TABLE FOR DWG C-112 WEIR ELEVATIONS

Proposed Fishway Weir Data Fishway Spring (In-migration)  Fishway Fall {(out-migration)  Fishway Spring (In-migration}  Fishway Fall (out-migration)
Location Bottom EL. Notch El. Weir Crest EI. :f’ ?;T;r:l 211’:'::2: :Aorllrllt:rr:l :’:;Tf::: Minimum Maximum Minimum Maximum
(ft NAVD 88) (ft NAVD 88) {ft NAVD 88) (ENAVD88) (ftNAVDS8S) (ftNAVD8S) (ft NAVD 88) Flow {(cfs) Flow (cfs) Flow (cfs) Flow (cfs)
Entrance Pool 23.90
Weir #1 (Fixed) 24.11 25.61 26.28 26.36 26.94 26.03 26.28 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #2 (Fixed) 24.77 26.27 26.93 27.02 27.60 26.68 26.93 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #3 (Fixed) 25.42 260.92 27.59 27.67 28.26 27.34 27.59 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #4 (Fixed) 26.08 27.58 28.25 28.33 2891 27.99 28.24 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #5 {Fixed) 26.73 28.23 28.90 28.99 29.57 28.65 28.90 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #6 {Fixed) 27.39 28.89 29.56 29.64 30.23 29.31 29.56 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #7 (Fixed) 28.05 29.55 30.21 30.30 30.88 29.96 30.21 i.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #8 (Fixed) 28.70 30.20 30.87 30.85 31.54 30.62 30.87 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #9 (Fixed) 29.36 30.86 31.53 31.61 32.19 31.28 31.53 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #10 (Fixed) 30.02 31.52 32.18 32.27 32.85 31.93 32.18 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Centerline Turning Pool 30.40 32.27 32.85 31.93 32.18
Weir #11 (Fixed) 30.70 32.20 32.87 32.95 33.53 32.62 32.87 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #12 (Fixed) 31.40 32.90 33.57 33.65 34.24 33.32 33.57 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #13 (Fixed) 32.11 33.61 34.27 34.36 34.94 34.02 34.27 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #14 (Fixed) 32.81 34.31 34.98 35.06 35.64 34.73 34.98 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #15 (Removable) 33.26 35.01 35.68 35.76 36.34 35.43 35.68 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #16 (Removable) 33.22 35.71 36.38 36.46 37.04 36.13 36.38 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.34
Weir #17 (Removable) 33.19 36.41 37.08 37.16 37.74 36.83 37.08 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #18 (Removable) 33.15 37.11 37.78 37.86 38.44 37.53 37.78 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #19 (Removable) 33.11 37.81 38.48 38.56 39.14 38.23 38.48 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #20 (Removable) 33.07 38.51 39.18 39.26 39.84 38.93 39.18 1.08 4.07 0.42 0.84
Weir #21 (Removable) 33.04 39.21 39.88 39.96 40.54 39.63 39.88 1.08 407 0.42 0.84
Isolation Gate 32.93 40.54 Bottom Isolation Gate Full Open EI.38.5 ft
Stoplog Guide 32.86 Close isolation gate at spillway gate full open
Exit Channel 32.62 Stoplog Down Top at El. 42.86 ft
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ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WEIRS FULL OPEN
TABLE FOR DWG C-112 WEIR ELEVATIONS

Location

Entrance Pool

Weir #1 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #2 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #3 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #4 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #5 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #6 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #7 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #8 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #9 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #10 {Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Centerline Turning Pool

Weir #11 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #12 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #13 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #14 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir Full Open

Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #21 (Removable} Adjustable Weir Full Open
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open
Isolation Gate

Isolation Gate

Stoplog Guide

Exit Channel

Rev 8

Proposed Fishway Weir Data

Bottomn El.
(ft NAVD 88)

23.90
24.11
24,77
25.42
26.08
26.73
27.39
28.05
28.70
29.36
30.02
30.40
30.70
31.40
32.11
32.81
33.26
33.26
33.26
33.22
33.22
33.22
33.19
33.19
33.19
33.15
33.15
33.15
33.11
3311
33.11
33.07
33.07
33.07
33.04
33.04
33.04
32.93
32.83
32.86
32.62

Notch El.
{ft NAVD 88)

25.61
26.27
26.92
27.58
28.23
28.89
29.55
30.20
30.86
31.52

32.20
32.90
33.61
34.31
35.01
35.13
35.26
35.71
35.83
35.96
36.41
36.53
36.66
3711
37.23
37.36
37.81
37.93
38.06
38.51
38.63
38.76
39.21
39.33
39.46

Weir Crest El.
{ft NAVD B88)

26.28
26.93
27.59
28.25
28.90
29.56
30.21
30.87
31.53
32.18

32.87
33.57
34.27
34.98
35.68
35.80
35.93
36.38
36.50
36.63
37.08
37.20
37.33
37.78
37.90
38.03
38.48
38.60
38.73
39.18
39.30
39.43
36.88
40.00
40.13

Minimum
Pool Level
(ft NAVD 88)

26.36
27.02
27.67
28.33
28.99
29.64
30.30
30.95
31.61
32.27
32.27
32.95
33.65
34.36
35.06
35.76

36.46

37.16

37.86

38.56

39.26

39.96

Fishway Spring (In-migration)
Maximum
Pool Level

(ft NAVD 88)

26.94
27.60
28.26
2891
29.57
30.23
30.88
31.54
32.19
32.85
32.85
33.53
34.24
34.94
35.64
36.34
36.34
36.34
37.04
37.04
37.04
37.74
37.74
37.74
38.44
38.44
38.44
39.14
39.14
39.14
39.84
39.84
39.84
40.54
40.54
40.54
40.54

% Open

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nfa
nfa
n/a
n/a

nfa
n/a
n/a
nfa
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%
100%
75%
50%

Adjustable Weir Position

Position

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
nfa
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially bown
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down
Full Down
Partially Down
Partially Down

(cfs)

1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08

1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08
1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

1.08

Fishway Spring (In-migration)

Minimum Flow Maximum
Flow (cfs)

4.07
4,07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07

4,07
4.07
4.07
4.07
4.07
331
2.58
4.07
331
2.58
4.07
3.30
2.58
407
3.30
2.58
4.07
3.30
2.58
4,07
3.30
2.58
4.07
3.30
2.58

Bottom Isolation Gate Full Open E|.38.5 ft

Close isolation gate at spillway gate full open
Stoplog Down Top at El. 42.86 ft
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ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WEIRS PARTIALLY CLOSED TO LIMIT Qmax = 3.3 cfs in March-April Rev8
TABLE FOR DWG C-112 WEIR ELEVATIONS

Proposed Fishway Weir Data Fishway Spring (In-migration) Adjustable Weir Position Fishway Spring (In-migration}
Location Bottom El. Notch El. Weir Crest EI. :2 l:;r!ll:r:l 211’:':;::: % Open Position Minimum Maxirmum
(ft NAVD 88)  (ft NAVD 88)  (ft NAVD 88) (fENAVD 88) (ft NAVD 88) Flow {cfs) Flow (cfs)

Entrance Pool 23.90
Weir #1 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 24.11 25.61 26.28 26.36 26.82 nfa 1.08 3.29
Weir #2 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 24.77 26.27 26.93 27.02 27.47 nfa 1.08 3.29
Weir #3 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 25.42 26.92 27.59 27.67 28.13 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #4 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 26.08 27.58 28.25 28.33 28.79 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #5 {Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 26.73 28.23 28.90 28.99 29.44 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #6 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 27.39 28.89 29.56 29.64 30.10 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #7 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 28.05 25.55 30.21 30.30 30.75 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #8 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 28.70 30.20 30.87 30.95 31.41 nfa 1.08 3.29
Weir #9 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 29.36 30.86 31.53 31.61 32.07 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #10 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 30.02 31.52 32.18 32.27 32.72 nfa 1.08 3.29
Centerline Turning Pool 30.40 32.27 32.72
Weir #11 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 30.70 32.20 32.87 32.95 33.41 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #12 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 31.40 32.90 33.57 33.65 34.11 n/a 1.08 3.29
Weir #13 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 32.11 3361 34.27 34.36 34.81 nfa 1.08 3.29
Weir #14 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 74% Open 32.81 34.31 34.98 35.06 35.52 nfa 1.08 3.29
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.26 35.01 35.68 35.76 36.34 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.13 35.80 36.34 75% Partially Down 331
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.26 35.93 36.34 50% Partially Down 2.58
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.22 35.71 36.38 36.46 37.04 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.83 36.50 37.04 75% Partially Down i3
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.96 36.63 37.04 50% Partially Down 2.58
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.19 36.41 37.08 37.16 37.74 100% Full Down 108 4.07
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.53 37.20 37.74 75% Partially Down 3.30
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.66 37.33 37.74 50% Partizlly Down 2.58
Weir #18 {[Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.15 37.11 37.78 37.86 38.44 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partiatly Open 33.15 37.23 37.90 38.44 75% Partially Down 3.30
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.15 37.36 38.03 38.44 50% Partially Down 2.58
Weir #19 {Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.11 37.81 38.48 38.56 39.14 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 37.93 38.60 39.14 75% Partially Down 3.30
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 38.06 38.73 39.14 50% Partially Down 2.58
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.07 38.51 39.18 39.26 39.84 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.63 39.30 39.84 75% Partially Down 3.30
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.76 39.43 39.84 50% Partially Down 2.58
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.04 39.21 39.88 39.96 40.54 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07 F15 Huat BePALis
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.33 40.00 40.54 75% Partially Down 3.30 L6 ~
Weir #21 (Removabie} Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.46 40.13 40.54 50% Partially Down 2.58 q e =7° v -‘;
Isolation Gate 32.93 40.54 Bottom Isolation Gate Full Open E.38.5 ft R\% Sk n,uo‘l- |~ OwAA
Isolation Gate 32.93 Close isolation gate at spillway gate full open
Stoplog Guide 32.86 Stoplog Down Top at El. 42.86 ft LG[ - ("%q 4
Exit Channel 32.62 3 ’ Lyl 4 rg% o ‘Ff
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ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WEIRS PARTIALLY CLOSED TO LIMIT Qmax = 2.56 cfs in May Rev8
TABLE FOR DWG C-112 WEIR ELEVATIONS

Proposed Fishway Weir Data Fishway Spring (In-migration) Adjustable Weir Position Fishway Spring (In-migration)
- Pool X
) Bottom El. Notch EI. Weir Crest El. MO UG g Ch . Minimum Maximum
Location Level Pool Level % Open Position

(ft NAVD 88)  (ft NAVD 88) (ft NAVD 88) Flow (cfs) Flow (cfs)

(ft NAVD 88)  (ft NAVD 88)

Entrance Pool 23.90

Weir #1 (Fixed} Adjustable Weir 50% Open 24.11 25.61 26.28 26.36 26.70 1.08 2.60

Weir #2 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 24.77 26.27 26.93 27.02 27.35 1.08 2.60

Weir #3 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 25.42 26.92 27.59 27.67 28.01 1.08 2.60

Weir #4 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 26.08 27.58 28.25 28.33 28.67 1.08 2.60

Weir #5 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 26.73 28.23 28.90 28.99 29.32 1.08 2.60

Weir #6 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 27.39 28.89 29.56 29.64 29.98 1.08 2.60

Weir #7 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 28.05 258.55 30.21 30.30 30.63 1.08 2.60

Weir #8 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 28.70 30.20 30.87 30.95 31.29 1.08 2.60

Weir #9 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 29.36 30.86 31.53 3161 31.95 1.08 2.60

Weir #10 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 30.02 31.52 32.18 32.27 32.60 1.08 2.60

Centerline Turning Pool 30.40 32.27 32.60

Weir #11 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 30.70 32.20 32.87 32.95 33.29 1.08 2.60

Weir #12 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 31.40 32.90 33.57 33.65 33.99 1.08 2.60

Weir #13 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 32.11 3361 34.27 34.36 34,65 1.08 2.60

Weir #14 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 32.81 34.31 34.98 35.06 35.40 1.08 2.60

Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.26 3501 35.68 35.76 36.34 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.13 35.80 36.34 75% Partially Down 331

Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.26 35,93 36.34 50% Partially Down 2.58

Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.22 3571 36.38 36.46 37.04 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.83 36.50 37.04 75% Partially Down 3.31

Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.96 36.63 37.04 50% Partially Down 2.58

Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.19 36.41 37.08 37.16 37.74 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.53 37.20 37.74 75% Partially Down 3.30

Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.66 37.33 37.74 50% Partially Down 2.58

Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Qpen 33.15 37.11 37.78 37.86 38.44 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.15 37.23 37.90 38.44 75% Partially Down 3.30

Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.15 37.36 38.03 38.44 50% Partially Down 2.58

Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.11 37.81 38.48 38.56 39.14 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 37.93 38.60 39.14 75% Partially Down 3.30

Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 38.06 38.73 39.14 50% Partially Down 2.58

Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.07 38.51 39.18 39.26 39.84 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07

Weir #20 (Removable} Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.63 39.30 39.84 75% Partially Down 3.30

Weir #20 {Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.76 39.43 39.84 50% Partially Down 2.58 F’ ? H’WAY B AfFULS
Weir #21 (Removable} Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.04 39.21 39.88 39.96 40.54 100% Full Down 1.08 4.07 4 o 74: bﬁSle
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.33 40.00 40.54 75% Partially Down 3.30 p\&s 200t DA
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.46 40.13 40.54 50% Partially Down 2.58

Isolation Gate 32.93 40.54 Bottom Isolation Gate Full Open EI.38.5 ft 4 k{ - YUY
Isolation Gate 32.93 Close isolation gate at spillway gate full open

Stoplog Guide 32.86 Stoplog Down Top at El. 42.86 ft 3 I[ Y , 19 PJ & oF 5
Exit Channel 32.62
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ADJUSTABLE REMOVABLE WEIRS Rev 8

TABLE FOR DWG C-112 WEIR ELEVATIONS File: P:\Scituate Reservoir Dam - 2018\90% Design \Weir Heights Rev 7.xIsx ; sheet Proposed 2019 Weir Config. ; cells H224 - P266

. . . ] L Adjustable . R

Proposed Fishway Weir Data Fishway Spring (In-migration) Weir Position Fishway Fall (out-migration)
Minimum  Maximum Pool Minimum  Maximum Pool
Location f!:ottom 3 ﬂN::\?DEL V\;:ir i Pool Level Level (ft % Open Pool Level Level  (ft
(RNAVD 83)  ( Sl et (ft NAVD 88) NAVD 88) {ft NAVD 88} NAVD 88)

Entrance Pool 23.90
Weir #1 {Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 24,11 25.61 26.28 26.36 26.70 n/a 26.03 26.28
Weir #2 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 24.77 26.27 26.93 27.02 27.35 nfa 26.68 26.93
Weir #3 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 25.42 26.92 27.59 27.67 28.01 n/a 27.34 27.59
Weir #4 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 26.08 27.58 28.25 28.33 28.67 nfa 27.99 28.24
Weir #5 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 26.73 28.23 28.90 28.99 29.32 n/a 28.65 28.90
Weir #6 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 27.39 28.89 29.56 29.64 29.98 n/a 29.31 29.56
Weir #7 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 28.05 29.55 30.21 30.30 30.63 n/a 29.96 30.21
Weir #8 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 28.70 30.20 30.87 30.95 31.29 n/fa 30.62 30.87
Weir #9 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 29.36 30.86 31.53 31.61 31.95 n/a 31.28 31.53
Woeir #10 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 30.02 31.52 32.18 32.27 32.60 n/fa 31.93 32.18
Centerline Turning Pool 30.40 32.27 32.60 31.93 32.18
Woeir #11 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 30.70 32.20 32.87 32.95 33.29 nfa 32.62 32.87
Weir #12 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 31.40 32.90 33.57 33.65 33.99 n/a 33.32 33.57
Weir #13 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 32.11 33.61 34.27 34.36 34.69 nfa 34.02 34.27
Woeir #14 (Fixed) Adjustable Weir 50% Open 32.81 34.31 34.98 35.06 35.40 nfa 34.73 34,98
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.26 35.01 35.68 35.76 36.24 100% 35.43 35.68
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.13 35.80 35.88 36.34 75% n/a nfa
Weir #15 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.26 35.26 35.93 36.01 36.34 50% n/a n/a
Weir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.22 35.71 36.38 36.46 37.04 100% 36.13 36.38
Woeir #16 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.83 36.50 36.58 37.04 75% n/a nfa
Weir #16 (Removable} Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.22 35.96 36.63 36.71 37.04 50% n/a nfa
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.19 36.41 37.08 37.16 37.74 100% 36.83 37.08
Weir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.53 37.20 37.28 37.74 75% n/a n/a
Woeir #17 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.19 36.66 37.33 37.41 37.74 50% n/a n/a
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.15 37.11 37.78 37.86 38.44 100% 37.53 37.78
Weir #18 {(Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.15 37.23 37.90 37.98 38.44 75% n/a nfa
Weir #18 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.15 37.36 38.03 38.11 38.44 50% nfa nfa
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 3311 37.81 38.48 38.56 39.14 100% 38.23 38.48
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 37.93 38.60 38.68 39.14 75% n/a n/a
Weir #19 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.11 38.06 38.73 38.81 39.14 50% n/a n/a
Weir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.07 38.51 39.18 39.26 39.84 100% 38.93 39.18
Weir #20 (Removable) Ad@ustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.63 39.30 39.38 39.84 75% n/a n/a Fl o1 "Q"{ Bw‘_%q_
Woeir #20 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.07 38.76 39.43 39.51 39.84 50% n/a nfa
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Full Open 33.04 39.21 39.88 39.96 40.54 100% 39,63 39.88 GI 0 ?0 D-@s’{é/\.l
Weir #21 {(Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.33 40.00 40.08 40.54 75% n/a n/a
Weir #21 (Removable) Adjustable Weir Partially Open 33.04 39.46 40.13 40.21 40.54 50% n/a n/a R“@(ﬁ/’ { e D W
Isolation Gate 32.93 40.54 Bottom Isolation Gate Full Open EL38.5 ft L‘l
Isolation Gate 32,93 Close isolation gate at spillway gate full open l c[ L( - é L\ L‘\
Stoplog Guide 32.86 Stoplog Down Top at El. 42.86 ft
Exit Channel 32.62 3hy l e N« Sk S

Te [ THA
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Town of Scituate Reservoir Dam Water Storage and Fish Passage Improvement Project

60% Design Supporting Calculations

@ TETRA TECH Draft Environmental Impact Report



Alternative 8A - Spillway Replacement w/ Lower Crest at El. 36.4 ft
TCC Spillway Rating Curve - Existing Crest with New Gate Crest {Ogee Discharge Coefficient) and additional Gated spillway
First Herring Brook - Reservoir Dam

Q=CLH”? Existing Ogee-shaped Spillway Crest
NAVD 1988 Lower Existing Spilway Crest = El. 36.4 ft 364 ft
New Crest El. = 36.4 ft
L 0 ft L 36.5 ft per survey minus 6" gate guides
c 31 o 31
Spillway Dam
EL. H (ft) Q (cfs) EL. H (ft) Q{cfs)  Total Q (cfs)

36.4 0 o 0

33.9 2.50 0 389 2.50 447 447

35.9 3.50 0 39.9 3.50 741 741

40.4 4.00 0 40.4 4.00 805 905

40.9 4,50 0 40.9 4.50 1080 1080

419 5.50 0 419 5.50 1459 1459

1/2 PMF 42.9 6.50 0 429 6.50 1875 1875 Use El. 42.0 ft as maximum water level

43.5 7.10 0 43.5 7.10 2141 2141 to provide 0.5 ft freeboad with 2.5 ft wave

43.905 7.51 0 43.905 7.51 2326 2326 for SO mph wind; 0.2 ft freeboard with 2.8 ft
top of dam 45.0 8.60 0 450 8.60 2854 2854 wave for 100 mph wind.

45,19 8.79 0 45.19 8.79 2951 2951

46.75 10.35 0 46.75 10.35 3768 3768

46.83 10.43 1] 46.83 10.43 3811 jsul

47.00 10.60 0 47.00 10.60 3905 3905

47.25 10.85 0 47.25 10.85 4044 4044

48.00 11.60 0 48.00 11.60 4470 4470

49.00 12.60 0 49.00 12.60 5061 5061

For 3 ft freeboard no wave action, need 36.5 ft long spillway crest at El. 34.5 ft

Lower Spillway 4.4 ft -
Bxewl cOREAOSHEAT Pl | Wwhin HilenTs X|s

Spill wef Discetaett RATING CurU k-
o, D15t~

2% keve - D A

Pess & (9Y-S 938

s/2/i7  pacw [oF 2

TCC )



Figure 8 - Reservoir Dam Spillway Discharge Rating Curve with Emergency Spillway
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TANLE, T-1

Friction Coefficlent for Concrete Cast en Soil
{zeference 4]
Fricticn
—nsasface Materslala Coefficient, f

¥a33 couczete on the following [:nois-':r
=pTezials:

Clsan sound rock 0.70
Clean gravel, gravel--sand mixtures, coarse

sand 0.55 to 0.60
Clean fina to pedium sand, silty smedium

to coazse sand, sllty or clayey gravel 0.45 te 0.55
Clean f£ine sand, silty or clayey fine to

nmediun sand 0.35 zo 0.4%
Fine s&ndy silt, nonplastic silt 1 0.36 o 0.35
Very stiff and hard zesidus! ¢z

BIeconsolicated clay 0.40 to 0.54 m
Hedium stiff and seiff clay end ailey clay 0.3% o 0.35

S-%.2. x .. of thrust block for devnward directed thruat iy
salculated by; o

An 5 ETi/ac

Am = bottom srea aof throst blsck,

Ty = vercical comp of zh {force,

gr = allowable bearing capacity of scll, and

Fr= Factor of Safecy. —

C~4i.3. Thars is alao a hori 1 = of th T {Ta} in

vertical bends. The siring of thrust hlock fer the hovisontal P
co=ponent iz calculaced by the same - . : used for horizontal

bends, excepc the Term T is zeplaced by Ta= 2PA 5in 0/2 Coa 0.

C=i.4. These acze shown in Flgures C-§, C-5, C-6 and °-7.

C-=5. Restrained Joints. There ara setezal appToaches to this.
They all —2l-... r— the length of pipe to be rescrained on bsth
sides of the joint. The length teo be ined may be detarmined
by

P

o

e T el e

LS Er(PA tan 2/2}/ifr+ 0.9 R (-3 K: D)
uheze;

¥

*
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o s
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TABLE C-1

Frictlion Coefficient for Cencrete Cast on Seil
(referance 4)

[2ose g

=24~

£t

|94 - /Hzgf

friectien
—nterface Materials Coafficient,
¥ay3 csacrete on the fellowing - oo - -
meateclals:
Clean sound rochk 0.70
Clean gravel, gravel--sand mix:tures, coarse
sand 0.55 to 0.60
Clean fine to madium sand, ailty medium
to coarze sand, silcty or clayey gravel D.4% to 0.5%
Clean fine sand, silty or clayey fine o
=eadium sand 0.3% to 0.45
Fine sandy silt, nonplastic alic 9.30 o 0.25
Very atiff and hard residual or
preconsclidaced clay .40 to 0.50
Hedium sciff and stiff clay and siley clay 0.30 teo 0.35

C-4.2. o ... of thrust block for downward dirscted thrust ia
salculated by;

A S EirTilgr

An = bottom area of thrust block,

Tr = verticel component of thrust fores,

g1 = allowable bearing capacity of soil, and
Fr = Factor of Safety.

€-4.3. Thers is alse s horizontal component of thrust (T.) in
Tertical bends. The sizing of thrust block for the horizontal
earmonent is calculacted by the same .‘_.-_;_ used for horizuntal
bands, excep: the term T is "-pl.-cod by T= = 2PR Sin 0/2 Cos 0.

C=4.4. These aze shown in Flgures C-4, C-5, C-€ and C-7.

C--5. Restrained Joints. There are several approaches to this.
“hey all mie—uoi:. the length of pipe to be zestrained on both

sides of the joinc joinz. The length to be restrained may be dezermined

by:

L 5 Fs(BPR tan 2/2)/(Fr+ 0.5 R (-2 Ke I}

where;

Sl

| SEEEIR At L
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